Baldwin County Commission
Interim Payments

May 7, 2019
Vendor Summary Totals Brief Description

1|AGUILAR, NELLY 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund

2|AL CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CTR 1,964.44 |Payroll

3|AL STATE DEPT OF REVENUE 70,216.46 |Payroll

4|ALLEN, KOURI & AMANADA 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund

5|ARDITO, ANTHONY 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund

6|AROSEMENA, PEDRO 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund

7|ASCHER, LAUREN 30.00 [Solid Waste Refund

8|ASHBY, CALVIN 72.28 |Solid Waste Refund

9|AT&T 4,656.01 |Telephone
10(AT&T 801.44 |Telephone
11|AT&T MOBILITY 11,333.46 |Telephone
12|BALDWIN CNTY COMMISSION-BOOTS 37.50 |Payroll
13|BALDWIN CNTY COMMISSION-DENTAL 12,082.00 |Payroll
14|BALDWIN CNTY COMMISSION-HEALTH 66,910.50 |Payroll
15(BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 8,829.53 |Payroll
16|BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 719,514.39 |Payroll
17 |BALDWIN COUNTY SEWER SERVICE LLC 1,507.29 |Utilities
18|BALDWIN EMC 10,550.32 (Utilities
19|BALLARD, CRYSTAL 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
20|BANDE, NISHAD 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
21|BECK, DAVID 4.00 |Solid Waste Refund
22|BELL, ANTHONY 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
23|BELL, JAMES B 30.00 [Solid Waste Refund
24|BENDER, LINDSEY 30.00 [Solid Waste Refund
25(BENJAMIN, TYRONE L 30.00 [Solid Waste Refund
26|BENNE, ROBERT & KIMBERLY 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
27|BENNETT, BRADLEY 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
28|BENTLEY, BOBBIE 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
29|BEST, CHRIS 30.00 [Solid Waste Refund
30|BLANCHARD, PATRICK & CHRISTELLE 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
31|BLANDA, HOLLY 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
32(BLOUNT, CARA 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
33(BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF AL 517,778.16 |Payroll
34|BOTTIAUX, DAVID 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
35|BOURDEAU, STEPHEN 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
36(BOYETT, BRANDON 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
37|BRAMMER, KIRK & SIOBOHAN 162.00 [Solid Waste Refund
38|BROWNLEE, WHITNEY 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
39(BURGETT, NICK 4.00 |Solid Waste Refund
40|BURNSIDE, STEPHANIE 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
41|CANOPY INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC 428.96 |Land Redemption
42|CARMICHAEL, MARY W 900.00 |Land Redemption
43|CAUSSEAUX, CHRISTOPHER & JULIA 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
44 |CENTURYLINK 3,045.68 |Telephone
45|CENTURYLINK 1,823.73 |Telephone
46|CHAMPION, DONNA 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
47|CHANDLER, THOMAS M 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
48|CHASON, JUDSON 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
49|CLERBAUX, NICOLAS 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
50|COLLINS, DANIELLE & BRUCE 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
51|CRAIG, JEFFREY & APRIL 30.00 [Solid Waste Refund
52|CROWE, ANDREW 30.00 [Solid Waste Refund
53|CWIEKA, ED 30.00 [Solid Waste Refund
54|CYPRIAN, WILLIAM 30.00 |Solid Waste Refund
55|DANIEL O'BRIEN 1,491.20 |Payroll

Page 1 of 4




56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

DAVIS, JONATHAN

DAVIS, JULIE

DEPT OF CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES
DETAMOCRE, RADLEY
DEVINCINZO, DARYL-LEIGH
DIRKES, KATRINA

DOOLEY, JOHN

DRAPER, GENET

DUDLEY, BRUCE & TATIANA
DUNN, KELLY

DUNN, MIKE

DUNNE, JAKE

EN, NONMAKARA

EVANS, JULIE

FAIRHOPE, CITY OF

FAISON, MERRIDITH

FANG, QINGMING

FARMER, ROBBY & HOLLIE
FLEXIBLE BENEFITS

FNA 2018-1 LLC

FOLEY, CITY OF

FRASER, WILLIAM

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
FRYE, ANABELLE

FRYE, ANDREW

FULTON, MICHELLE
GAFFNEY, LAWANA & DAVID
GAILLARD, ANDY
GANGARAJU, SOMA

GARNER, BRAD & KATHRYN
GATES, TIM

GAZZIER, WILFRED

GERLITS, CHERIE

GILL, CAMERON

GLOVER, JAMES

GONZALES, CHARLOTTE
GOODWIN, JOHN

GRAHAM, WILLIAM & CAROLINE
HAIFLICH, ANDREW & COURTNEY
HAMIL, WESTON

HANCOCK BANK

HASKELL, ERIC

HAWKINS, CAROLE & WILLIAMS
HENDRIX, JOHN & ALLISON
HOCKER, MICHELLE & SHAWN
HOLT, EMILY PALMER
HOPKINS, MATTHEW
HOWELL, LAURA

HURTADO, ERIC

INMAN, GEORGE

IRIZARRY, PAUL & STEPHANIE
IRONS, STEPHEN

IRS-TAX PAYMENT

JERNIGAN, MIM|

JODY W CAMPBELL, CIRCUIT CLK
JOHNS, MICHAEL & DENISE
JOHNSON, DALE

JONES, FRANK R IlI

KENNEDY, KEVIN & MAUREEN
KERSH, BENJAMIN
KNOERZER, SEAN

30.00
30.00
193.84
30.00
30.00
126.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
174.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
8,248.47
30.00
30.00
30.00
10,276.60
40,953.72
57.72
30.00
63.88
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
20.00
30.00
30.00
5,462.10
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
233,450.89
30.00
465.93
30.00
30.00
30.00
78.00
30.00
110.00

Page 2 of 4

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Payroll

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Utilities

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Payroll

Land Redemption
Utilities

Solid Waste Refund
Telephone

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Credit Card Services
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Payroll

Solid Waste Refund
Payroll

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund




117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

KOWALEWSKI, JASON

KUBA, JENNIFER

KUTZ, EDWARD & EDA

LANDEN, KATE

LAURENT, BLATTNER

LEE, RICHARD ALAN JR
LEGENDRE, HENRI

LESCH, JERRY & CHONG

LILLY, MINDY

LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE (GROUP)
LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE (LONG-TERM)
LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE (SHORT-TERM)
LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE (VOL)
LOPEZ, RALPH

LOPEZ, SHARON

LOTZ, TOM

MAIA, RENATA

MARTIN, SCOTT

MAURER, STEVEN & LINDSEY
MAY, MICHAEL

MCELROY, JENNELLE

MCLANEY, CARRIE

MEIERLE, JEFF & SHERI
MERCURY FUNDING, LLC

MILES, KEITH

MILLENBINE, ROCKY & COURTNEY
MILLER, CLAUDIA

MILLER, SEAN

MIZRAHI, MEIR

MOORE, CHAD C

MORGAN, JENNIFER

MORRIS, TRACY

MOTLEY, JANET

MURRY, KELVIN

NANCE, JAMES

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS
NEFF, THERESE

NEW, DAVID

NEWTON, MAUREEN

NICHOLSON, CAILEIGH

NIELSEN, DANIELA

NORCO, WENDY

NORTH BALDWIN UTILITIES
NYGAARD, ROBERT & JENNIFER
PARTRIDGE, JAMES

PATEL, SNEHAL

PEIRAF DEFERRED COMPENSATION
PERDUE, SHEILA

PEREZ, CESAR & NAVARRO, ROMY
PETERS, CALEB & KELSEY
PHARR, BOBBY & KAYLI

PITTS, ANTHONY & ANN
PRATSCHNER, MICHAEL & JENNIFER
RAMIREZ, JOSE

REBARICK, WILLIAM & JENNIFER
REED, RANDALL W

REN, TINGRONG

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF AL
RHODUS, MICHELLE
RICHARDSON, HELEN

RILEY, ROBERT C

81.00
20.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
46.00
4,389.03
8,947.94
10,327.38
25,657.42
30.00
62.28
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
51,695.54
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
94.00
30.00
30.00
40.00
30.00
30.00
8,839.01
30.00
50.00
521.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
32,628.01
30.00
174.00
30.00
4,008.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
506,079.21
29.82
30.00
30.00

Page 3 of 4

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Land Redemption
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Payroll

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Utilities

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Payroll

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Payroll

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund




178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

RIPP, ELIZABETH

RIPPLE, JERRY & LISA
RIVERA, RYAN & RACHAEL
RIVIERA UTILITIES
ROBERTSON, WILLIAM
ROBINSON, DEBORAH
ROCKY TOP PROPERTIES, LLC
ROGERS, DEMETRICE
ROMERO, WILLIAM

ROSS, STEPHEN & TRACIE
RUARK, VANESSA
RUBIANES, PHIL

RUELLE, JONATHON

RYNO CONSULTING LLC
SCOTT, ROBERT A

SECKEL, ANTHONY & ANNETTA
SEGAR, MICAH
SHACKLOCK, NICHOLAS
SHIVER, WILLIE

SHOUB, CHRISTOPHER
SHUCK, HAROLD & SANDRA
SIEBERT, DEREK

SIKES, MALLORY

SMITH, DEREK & MAEGAN
SONA-WEBB, SHARON
SOUTHERN LINC WIRELESS
STAFFORD, CHRISTOPHER
STEIN, SHANNON
STEMBRIDGE, WILLIAM
STEVENS, AMANDA MOODY
STEWART, JIMMY & TINA
STONEBRIDGE POA
STOVALL, GABRIEL K
STRAUGHN, DANIEL
STROIA, CAREY

STROIA, LORI

STUCKAS, ERICA

SUAREZ, PAUL

SULLIVAN, AMITY

TAPIA, BAILEY & RACHEL
THOMAS, LANCE & STEPHANIE
TRUCK EQUIPMENT SALES INC
TWITTY, THOMAS

ULLRICH, RYAN

VALDEZ, PETER

VANEGAS, CINTIA

VERIZON WIRELESS
WAGONER, LINDSAY
WAKELAND, CLARKE
WALKER, BLAKE

WERNER, LAURA
WILLIAMS, AMY COBB
WILSON, RYAN & KAYLA
WINES, MARIE

WOOD, KIM

WRIGHT, SCARLETT
ZIMLICH, ANDREW

30.00
30.00
30.00
11,675.65
30.00
30.00
6,625.22
40.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
704.10
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
150.10
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
4.00
30.00
3,256.65
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
94.00
30.00
30.00
92,780.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
60.00
49,899.91
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
46.00
30.00
30.00
38.14
30.00
30.00

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Utilities

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Land Redemption
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Monthly Pay Flow Fee
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Telephone

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Land Redemption
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Vehicles; Solid Waste
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Telephone

Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund
Solid Waste Refund

Grand Total

2,557,837.91

Page 4 of 4




