

**Baldwin County Commission
Interim Payments
May 7, 2019**

Vendor Summary	Totals	Brief Description
1 AGUILAR, NELLY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
2 AL CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CTR	1,964.44	Payroll
3 AL STATE DEPT OF REVENUE	70,216.46	Payroll
4 ALLEN, KOURI & AMANADA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
5 ARDITO, ANTHONY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
6 AROSEMENA, PEDRO	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
7 ASCHER, LAUREN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
8 ASHBY, CALVIN	72.28	Solid Waste Refund
9 AT&T	4,656.01	Telephone
10 AT&T	801.44	Telephone
11 AT&T MOBILITY	11,333.46	Telephone
12 BALDWIN CNTY COMMISSION-BOOTS	37.50	Payroll
13 BALDWIN CNTY COMMISSION-DENTAL	12,082.00	Payroll
14 BALDWIN CNTY COMMISSION-HEALTH	66,910.50	Payroll
15 BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	8,829.53	Payroll
16 BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE	719,514.39	Payroll
17 BALDWIN COUNTY SEWER SERVICE LLC	1,507.29	Utilities
18 BALDWIN EMC	10,550.32	Utilities
19 BALLARD, CRYSTAL	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
20 BANDE, NISHAD	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
21 BECK, DAVID	4.00	Solid Waste Refund
22 BELL, ANTHONY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
23 BELL, JAMES B	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
24 BENDER, LINDSEY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
25 BENJAMIN, TYRONE L	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
26 BENNE, ROBERT & KIMBERLY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
27 BENNETT, BRADLEY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
28 BENTLEY, BOBBIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
29 BEST, CHRIS	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
30 BLANCHARD, PATRICK & CHRISTELLE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
31 BLANDA, HOLLY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
32 BLOUNT, CARA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
33 BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD OF AL	517,778.16	Payroll
34 BOTTIAUX, DAVID	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
35 BOURDEAU, STEPHEN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
36 BOYETT, BRANDON	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
37 BRAMMER, KIRK & SIOBOHAN	162.00	Solid Waste Refund
38 BROWNEE, WHITNEY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
39 BURGETT, NICK	4.00	Solid Waste Refund
40 BURNSIDE, STEPHANIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
41 CANOPY INVESTMENT COMPANY LLC	428.96	Land Redemption
42 CARMICHAEL, MARY W	900.00	Land Redemption
43 CAUSSEAU, CHRISTOPHER & JULIA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
44 CENTURYLINK	3,045.68	Telephone
45 CENTURYLINK	1,823.73	Telephone
46 CHAMPION, DONNA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
47 CHANDLER, THOMAS M	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
48 CHASON, JUDSON	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
49 CLERBAUX, NICOLAS	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
50 COLLINS, DANIELLE & BRUCE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
51 CRAIG, JEFFREY & APRIL	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
52 CROWE, ANDREW	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
53 CWIEKA, ED	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
54 CYPRIAN, WILLIAM	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
55 DANIEL O'BRIEN	1,491.20	Payroll

56	DAVIS, JONATHAN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
57	DAVIS, JULIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
58	DEPT OF CHILDREN & FAMILY SERVICES	193.84	Payroll
59	DETAMORE, RADLEY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
60	DEVINCINZO, DARYL-LEIGH	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
61	DIRKES, KATRINA	126.00	Solid Waste Refund
62	DOOLEY, JOHN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
63	DRAPER, GENET	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
64	DUDLEY, BRUCE & TATIANA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
65	DUNN, KELLY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
66	DUNN, MIKE	174.00	Solid Waste Refund
67	DUNNE, JAKE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
68	EN, NONMAKARA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
69	EVANS, JULIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
70	FAIRHOPE, CITY OF	8,248.47	Utilities
71	FAISON, MERRIDITH	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
72	FANG, QINGMING	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
73	FARMER, ROBBY & HOLLIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
74	FLEXIBLE BENEFITS	10,276.60	Payroll
75	FNA 2018-1 LLC	40,953.72	Land Redemption
76	FOLEY, CITY OF	57.72	Utilities
77	FRASER, WILLIAM	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
78	FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS	63.88	Telephone
79	FRYE, ANABELLE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
80	FRYE, ANDREW	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
81	FULTON, MICHELLE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
82	GAFFNEY, LAWANA & DAVID	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
83	GAILLARD, ANDY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
84	GANGARAJU, SOMA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
85	GARNER, BRAD & KATHRYN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
86	GATES, TIM	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
87	GAZZIER, WILFRED	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
88	GERLITS, CHERIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
89	GILL, CAMERON	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
90	GLOVER, JAMES	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
91	GONZALES, CHARLOTTE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
92	GOODWIN, JOHN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
93	GRAHAM, WILLIAM & CAROLINE	20.00	Solid Waste Refund
94	HAIFLICH, ANDREW & COURTNEY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
95	HAMIL, WESTON	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
96	HANCOCK BANK	5,462.10	Credit Card Services
97	HASKELL, ERIC	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
98	HAWKINS, CAROLE & WILLIAMS	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
99	HENDRIX, JOHN & ALLISON	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
100	HOCKER, MICHELLE & SHAWN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
101	HOLT, EMILY PALMER	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
102	HOPKINS, MATTHEW	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
103	HOWELL, LAURA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
104	HURTADO, ERIC	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
105	INMAN, GEORGE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
106	IRIZARRY, PAUL & STEPHANIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
107	IRONS, STEPHEN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
108	IRS-TAX PAYMENT	233,450.89	Payroll
109	JERNIGAN, MIMI	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
110	JODY W CAMPBELL, CIRCUIT CLK	465.93	Payroll
111	JOHNS, MICHAEL & DENISE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
112	JOHNSON, DALE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
113	JONES, FRANK R III	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
114	KENNEDY, KEVIN & MAUREEN	78.00	Solid Waste Refund
115	KERSH, BENJAMIN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
116	KNOERZER, SEAN	110.00	Solid Waste Refund

117	KOWALEWSKI, JASON	81.00	Solid Waste Refund
118	KUBA, JENNIFER	20.00	Solid Waste Refund
119	KUTZ, EDWARD & EDA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
120	LANDEN, KATE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
121	LAURENT, BLATTNER	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
122	LEE, RICHARD ALAN JR	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
123	LEGENDRE, HENRI	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
124	LESCH, JERRY & CHONG	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
125	LILLY, MINDY	46.00	Solid Waste Refund
126	LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE (GROUP)	4,389.03	Payroll
127	LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE (LONG-TERM)	8,947.94	Payroll
128	LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE (SHORT-TERM)	10,327.38	Payroll
129	LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE (VOL)	25,657.42	Payroll
130	LOPEZ, RALPH	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
131	LOPEZ, SHARON	62.28	Solid Waste Refund
132	LOTZ, TOM	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
133	MAIA, RENATA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
134	MARTIN, SCOTT	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
135	MAURER, STEVEN & LINDSEY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
136	MAY, MICHAEL	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
137	MCELROY, JENNELLE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
138	MCLANEY, CARRIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
139	MEIERLE, JEFF & SHERI	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
140	MERCURY FUNDING, LLC	51,695.54	Land Redemption
141	MILES, KEITH	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
142	MILLENBINE, ROCKY & COURTNEY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
143	MILLER, CLAUDIA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
144	MILLER, SEAN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
145	MIZRAHI, MEIR	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
146	MOORE, CHAD C	94.00	Solid Waste Refund
147	MORGAN, JENNIFER	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
148	MORRIS, TRACY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
149	MOTLEY, JANET	40.00	Solid Waste Refund
150	MURRY, KELVIN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
151	NANCE, JAMES	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
152	NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS	8,839.01	Payroll
153	NEFF, THERESE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
154	NEW, DAVID	50.00	Solid Waste Refund
155	NEWTON, MAUREEN	521.00	Solid Waste Refund
156	NICHOLSON, CAILEIGH	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
157	NIELSEN, DANIELA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
158	NORCO, WENDY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
159	NORTH BALDWIN UTILITIES	32,628.01	Utilities
160	NYGAARD, ROBERT & JENNIFER	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
161	PARTRIDGE, JAMES	174.00	Solid Waste Refund
162	PATEL, SNEHAL	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
163	PEIRAF DEFERRED COMPENSATION	4,008.00	Payroll
164	PERDUE, SHEILA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
165	PEREZ, CESAR & NAVARRO, ROMY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
166	PETERS, CALEB & KELSEY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
167	PHARR, BOBBY & KAYLI	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
168	PITTS, ANTHONY & ANN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
169	PRATSCHNER, MICHAEL & JENNIFER	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
170	RAMIREZ, JOSE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
171	REBARICK, WILLIAM & JENNIFER	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
172	REED, RANDALL W	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
173	REN, TINGRONG	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
174	RETIREMENT SYSTEMS OF AL	506,079.21	Payroll
175	RHODUS, MICHELLE	29.82	Solid Waste Refund
176	RICHARDSON, HELEN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
177	RILEY, ROBERT C	30.00	Solid Waste Refund

178	RIPP, ELIZABETH	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
179	RIPPLE, JERRY & LISA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
180	RIVERA, RYAN & RACHAEL	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
181	RIVIERA UTILITIES	11,675.65	Utilities
182	ROBERTSON, WILLIAM	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
183	ROBINSON, DEBORAH	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
184	ROCKY TOP PROPERTIES, LLC	6,625.22	Land Redemption
185	ROGERS, DEMETRICE	40.00	Solid Waste Refund
186	ROMERO, WILLIAM	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
187	ROSS, STEPHEN & TRACIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
188	RUARK, VANESSA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
189	RUBIANES, PHIL	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
190	RUELLE, JONATHON	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
191	RYNO CONSULTING LLC	704.10	Monthly Pay Flow Fee
192	SCOTT, ROBERT A	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
193	SECKEL, ANTHONY & ANNETTA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
194	SEGAR, MICAH	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
195	SHACKLOCK, NICHOLAS	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
196	SHIVER, WILLIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
197	SHOUB, CHRISTOPHER	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
198	SHUCK, HAROLD & SANDRA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
199	SIEBERT, DEREK	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
200	SIKES, MALLORY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
201	SMITH, DEREK & MAEGAN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
202	SONA-WEBB, SHARON	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
203	SOUTHERN LINC WIRELESS	150.10	Telephone
204	STAFFORD, CHRISTOPHER	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
205	STEIN, SHANNON	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
206	STEMBRIDGE, WILLIAM	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
207	STEVENS, AMANDA MOODY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
208	STEWART, JIMMY & TINA	4.00	Solid Waste Refund
209	STONEBRIDGE POA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
210	STOVALL, GABRIEL K	3,256.65	Land Redemption
211	STRAUGHN, DANIEL	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
212	STROIA, CAREY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
213	STROIA, LORI	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
214	STUCKAS, ERICA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
215	SUAREZ, PAUL	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
216	SULLIVAN, AMITY	94.00	Solid Waste Refund
217	TAPIA, BAILEY & RACHEL	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
218	THOMAS, LANCE & STEPHANIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
219	TRUCK EQUIPMENT SALES INC	92,780.00	Vehicles; Solid Waste
220	TWITTY, THOMAS	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
221	ULLRICH, RYAN	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
222	VALDEZ, PETER	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
223	VANEGAS, CINTIA	60.00	Solid Waste Refund
224	VERIZON WIRELESS	49,899.91	Telephone
225	WAGONER, LINDSAY	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
226	WAKELAND, CLARKE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
227	WALKER, BLAKE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
228	WERNER, LAURA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
229	WILLIAMS, AMY COBB	46.00	Solid Waste Refund
230	WILSON, RYAN & KAYLA	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
231	WINES, MARIE	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
232	WOOD, KIM	38.14	Solid Waste Refund
233	WRIGHT, SCARLETT	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
234	ZIMLICH, ANDREW	30.00	Solid Waste Refund
Grand Total		2,557,837.91	